
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2913
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2010
NATIONAL PROJECT ON BIOGAS DEVELOPMENT
Bhujbal Shri Sameer

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Government of Maharashtra has submitted any proposal to the Union Government under the National Project on Biogas Development;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Union Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH)

(a),(b)&(c): Yes, Madam. The State Government of Maharashtra had submitted a proposal for enhancing the physical target for installation of family type biogas plants from 8,000 to 20,000 numbers for the year 2010-11. The proposal has been agreed to and communicated.
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